SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE

MEETING MINUTES MARCH 30, 2011

1.) Co-Chairman Higgins called the joint meeting with the Board of Selectmen to order at 6:00
PM at the UHS Library.

Members Position Present Absent
Dan Deveau Co-Chairman X

Mike Legendre X

John Higgins Co-Chairman X

Eugene O’Rourke X
Jeff Stewart Secretary X
Don Sawyer Vice Chairman X

Kevin Kuros X

Jane Keegan X

Bruce Desilets X

Ed Maharay X
Dennis Ryan X

Non-Voting

Mike Szlosek Town Manager X

George Zini Superintendent X

Tara Bennett UHS Principal X

Jeff Luxenberg Joslin Lesser X

David Krawitz Joslin Lesser X _
BillMcNally Joslin Lesser X
Gene Raymond- Raymond Design X

Jeff Yost Raymond Design X

Leslie Fanger BSC Group X
Tony Miliote Shawmut X

Luke Grady Shawmut X

Jonathon Morini Shawmut X

Peter L’Hommedieu | Shawmut X

Josiah Herbert Shawmut X

2.) Pledge of Allegiance

3.) Public Comment - None

Page 1 of 4




4.)

5.)

6.}

Discussion and Aprroval of Final GMP: David Krawitz, Joslin Lesser & Associates,
provided the Committec with an update on the bidding process and project bids received on
February 17, 2011 along with the process to enter into a GMP (Guaranteed Maximum Price)
contract with the Construction Manager at Risk, Shawmut Design and Construction. (copy of
3/28/11 memo, Subject: “GMP; Uxbridge High School”, attached to these minutes)

MSDYV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Co-Chariman Devean, that
Committec approve a budget transfer totaling $796,012 from Construction Contingency to
Construction. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDYV by SBC Vice Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Co-Chariman Deveau, that
Committee approve Amendment #2 titled “Construction Contract for Construction Manager
at Risk Services” totaling $25,180,437.00 increasing the total construction budget to
$35,265,819.00 and recommend to the Board of Selectmen to execute contract Amendment
#2. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS. (copy of “Amendment #2” attached to these minutes)

Approval of Testing Services Commitments: David Krawitz, Joslin Lesser & Associates,
provided the Committee with information on Testing Services for concrete, masonry, and
steel required on construction projects and an update on the bidding and award process for
these testing services. . (copy of 3/28/11 memo, Subject: “Testing Services: Uxbridge High
School”, attached to these minutes)

MSDYV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that Committee
approve and award Structural Steel and Precast Plank Inspection and Testing services
totaling $9,610.00 to UTS of Massachusetts. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDYV by SBC Member Legendre, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that Committee
approve and award Masonry Testing services totaling $6,980.00 to UTS of Massachusetts.
The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDYV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that Committee
approve and award Concrete Rebar Inspection and Material Testing services totaling
$23,480.00 to UTS of Massachusetts. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Approval of Invoices:

MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by Co-Chairman Deveau, that Committee
approve BFS Business Printing Invoices #’s 587179 totaling $3,823.66, 587590 totaling
$1,098.30, 587591 totaling $249.27, 587592 totaling $188.27, 587593 totaling $139.29,
587594 totaling $1,050.32, 587595 totaling $4,204.31, 587596 totaling $2,102.16, 587597
totaling $1,050.24, 587598 totaling $2,029.36, 588265 totaling $197.22, 588266 totaling
$597.41, 588267 totaling $661.23, 588268 totaling $1,094.64, and 588269 totaling $870.84,
as per the project budget. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Page 2 of 4




MSDYV by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that Committee
approve Raymond Design & Associates Invoice #2011-03-01 totaling $109,700.00 as per the
terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Legendre, that
Committee approve Joslin, Lesser & Assoctates Invoice #17 totaling $30,716.00 as per the
terms of the contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

MSDY by SBC Vice-Chairman Sawyer, seconded by SBC Member Keegan, that Committee
approve Joslin, Lesser & Associates Invoice #18 totaling $42,420.00 as per the terms of the
contract. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.,

7.) Ground Breaking Ceremony: After discussion, the Committee, by consensus, agreed to
hold a ground breaking ceremony on the construction site on May 5, 2011 and direct the
Superintendent of Schools and Town Manager to coordinate the ceremony.

8.) Shawmut Construction Update: Tony Miliote, Shawmut Construction, provided the
Committee with an update on the project construction schedule. (copy attached to these
minutes)

9.) Update on Milestone Schedule: David Krawitz, Joslin Lesser & Associates, updated the
Commiittee on the project milestone schedule.

10.) Approval of Meeting Minutes: No Action

11.) Old/New Business: None

12.) Town Manager Action Items: None

13.) Next Meeting April 13, 2011, 6:00 PM: No Action

Page 3 of 4




14.) With no additional business, MSDV by SBC Member Keegan, seconded by SBC Co-Chairman
Higgins, “to adjourn meeting” at 7:05 PM. The VOTE was UNANIMOUS.

Note: Meeting was recorded for local cable access.

MSDV: Moved, Seconded, Discussed & Voted

Respectfully Submitted,
Donald R. Sawvyer, Vice Chairman

SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE:

%@/{’V }W—« Zg ,_/Qum,«,
ohn Higgiyfﬁﬂaimlan Dan Deveau — Co-Chairman

Eugene O’Rourke Jeff Stewart - Secretary

A
iy ~— L dod. k="
=Vice Chairman

Don Sa Bruce Desilets

Mike Legendre Jane Keegan
Kgtih Kuros Ed Maharay
Dennis Ryan

Page 4 of 4




Do Not Write in this Space

Town of Uxbridge

Meeting DCancellation
Board or Commission  School Building Comm.
Meeting Date 30-Mar-11 Time 6:00 p.m.
Piace UHS Library

Authorized Signature e e e e

1 Cali to Order

2 Pledge of Allegiance

3 Public Comment

4 Discussion and Approval of Final GMP {vote)

Budget Transfer
Commitment {Contract Amendment)

5 Approval of Testing Services Commitments (vote)
Geotechnical (previously approved hy COWG)
Steal
Concrete
Masonry

6 Approval of Outstanding Invoices (vote)

7 Ground Breaking Ceremony Discussion

8 Shawmut Construction Update

9 Update on Milestone Schedule

10 Approval of Minutes {vote)
January 13, 2011
February 3, 2011
February 16, 2011
11 Old/New Business
12 Town Manager Action ltems
13 Next Meeting is April 13, 2011, 6 P.M. UHS Library (possible agenda items?)
14 Adjournment

Meeting Postings:
*  Exceptinan emergency, a public body must post nolice of a meeting al least 48 hours in advance, excluding Saturday's,
Sunday's and legal holidays, excepl In emergencies.
*  “Emergency” Is a sudden, generally unexpected occurance or set of clrcumstances demanding immediate action.
* Inan amergency, a public body shall post notice as soon as reasonably possible prior to a meeting.
Notice must include date, lime and place of meating.
Must include listing of topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.
Topics must give enocugh specificily so that the public will understand what will be discussed.
Public bodies are encouraged {o update the notice when aware of new topic within the 48 hour period before the mesting.
Chairs should not post notices so far in advance that there is a high likelihood that new topics wil arise, unless lhe chair
updates the notice with any such new topics 48 hours in advance of the mesting.

LA I B




JOSLIN, LESSER + ASSOCIATES, INC,

MEMORANDUM

To: Uxbridge School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen
From: David Krawitz - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.

Date: March 28th, 2011

Re: GMP: Uxbridge High School

Enclosed for processing are the following budget transfer and commitment for the Guaranteed Maximum Price Contract
{GMP) to be considered at the March 30th, 2011 SBC and BOS meetings.

SUMMARY

The statutory “Trade Contractor” bid opening occurred on March 17, 2011 at the Uxbridge Town Hall. The total of the
Trade bids exceeded the budget by $1,128,918. Shawmut Design and Construction has since completed the bidding
process for all additional non-Trade Contractors which were net neutral to budget. It would not be advantageous to
re-bid the entire project because there was very good coverage in the initial bids and because materials costs and
construction prices are trending upwards. The project team performed a detailed analysis of the scope for each trade
and identified a number of value engineering opportunities which reduced the total budget variance to $796,012
above the $34,469,807 Construction Budget. Accordingly, Shawmut Design and Construction has developed a
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for completion of the entire base scope of work for the project in the amount of
$35,265,819. This calculates to $287 per square foot which compares favorably to the cost of other recent MSBA High

School projects.

The Total Project Budget of $43,000,000 includes a Construction Contingency of $1,723,490 which is outside of the
Canstruction Budget. Because the GMP is greater than the Construction Budget, a budget transfer is needed from
Construction Contingency to Construction. After this transfer, the remaining Construction Contingency in the Total
Project Budget will be $927,478 which is 2.6% of value of the GMP and should be reasonable for this job given that it is
a CM project. The GMP includes a separate GMP Contingency of $400,855 (1.25%) which is to cover potential
additional buyout costs, The GMP also includes the “Mini-GMP” for early site, structural steel, concrete and concrete
plank which totated $10,085,382 and which was previously approved as Amendment No. 1. The net additional
contract commitment for approval herein is $25,180,437, as outlined In the attached Amendment No. 2.

The GMP includes the budget value of $371,473 for Waterproofing instead of a bid value because it is recommended
that this trade be re-bid. The bid documents inciuded specifications for under-slab waterproofing that upon further
review by the architect and geotechnical engineer have heen deemed unnecessary. We believe that re-bfdding will
allow the project to attain a qualified bid for the appropriate scope and within the allowance listed.

The GMP covers the entire base scope of wark for the project. The GMP does not include fees for sewage connection
or other utilities. The GMP does include partial rough grading of the main athletic fields because the soil materials
(cuts) are necessary to build {fill) the roads and parking areas. Otherwise, the GMP does not include any alternates for
athletic fields except for the Owner Hold Altowance fisted below. The GMP also does not include the Alternate to
change the flat roof materials from membrane to built-up roofing. As construction progresses and the risk of
unanticipated expenditures is reduced, then the Town may elect to commit additional funds from Construction
Contingency to include some of the finish athletic fields in the project scope.

Project Management




GMP Summary
Page 2

The GMP includes an Owner Hold Allowance of $175,000 for the balance of rough grading work for the primary
athletic fields. This work does not need to be done right away, therefore the Town can evaluate the budget later in the
project to determine if some or all of the scope is affordable. A condition of the GMP provides that Shawmut will not
be allowed to proceed with this Hold Allowance until specifically authorized by the Town. If the Town elects not to
proceed with this scope then the GMP would be adjusted down by the respective value indicated in the GMP and
noted above. This Hold Allowance in effect increases the total project contingency by $175,000 because the funds will
not be expended until it is deemed prudent. This alternate will not be awarded in the subcontractors’ base contract at
this time, however, Shawmut will attempt to lock in the bid value with the subcontractor to the latest date possible. If
this grading work is executed, the values may need to be adjusted to reflect the market conditions at that time.

BUDGET TRANSFER

The following is a budget transfer to increase funding for Construction far the GMP contract, Amendment 42, for Shawmut
Design and Construction. The GMP of $35,265,819 exceeds the line item for Construction within the Total Project Budget by
$796,012. The Budget includes $1,723,490 in Construction Contingency, none of which has yet been committed. This transfer
would shift $796,012 from Construction Contingency to the Construction category which would leave $927,478 in
Construction Contingency. The total project cost remains within the Project Budget. Jostin Lesser recommends that the
Uxbridge Schoo! Building Committee and Board of Selectmen approve this budget transfer.

Construction 0502000 Cohéi}ﬁétlon '5796, Required to fund $927,478
Contingency GMP

0507-0000

COMMITMENT

The following commitment is Amendment No. 2 to the Shawmut Design and Construction Contract in the amount of
$25,180,837 for a total GMP of $35,265,819 and a total fee of $35,335,003 including Pre-Construction services.

Vendor Pro-Pay Code | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
Deci - :

Shawmut esr.gn 0502-0000 Construction Guaranteed Maximum Price $25,180,437

and Construction Amendment

The commitment listed above is consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge Is eligible
for reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser recommends that the Uxbridge
School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen approve this commitment.




CONSTRUGCTION CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK SERVICES
AMENDMENT NO, 2

WHEREAS, the Town of Uxbridge ("Owner") and Shawmut Design and Construction, (the "Construction Manager at
Risk") {(Collectively, the "Parties") entered into a contract for Construction Management for the Uxbridge High School
Project on October 12, 2010 (the "Contract"}; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to Amendment No. 1 to the Contract in the amount of $10,085,382 effective as of
February 2nd, 2011;

WHEREAS, effective as of March 30, 2011 the parlies wish to amend the contracl:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained in this Amendment, and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties,
intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. The Owner hereby authorizes this Amendment No. 2 with a total value of $25,180,437 as further detailed below.
This amendment is based upon acceptance of the Construction Manager's Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP)
proposal for a toal GMP of $35,265,819, inclusive of the original conlract value and all previously approved
amendments, which shall become part of the contract documents:

Original Previous Amount of This After This

Fee for Basic Services Contract Amendments Amendment Amendment
Hard Cost of Work $ 9,003,644 % 23,064,741 $ 32,068,385
Genera! Conditions & Fee $ 866,569 $ 1,930,010 $ 2,796,579
GMP Contingency $ 215,169 $ 185,686 $ 400,855
GMP Total $ - $ 10,085,382 $ 25,180,437 $ 35,265,819
Pre-Construction Services $ 69,184 $ 69,184
Total Fee $ 69,184 $ 10,085,382 $ 25,180,437 $ 35,335,003
2. The Construction Budget shali be as follows:

Original Budget: $34,469,807

Amended Budget; $35,265,819
3. The Project Schedule shall be as follows:

Original Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/10/12

Amended Schedule: Substantial Completion 07/27/12

Please nole that item No. 10 on the Alternates is included in the GMP as an Owner Hold Allowance In the amount of
$175,000. The CM will not be allowed to proceed with this work until specifically authorized by the Town.

5. This Amendment contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon by the Partias as amendments to the original
Contract. No other understandings or representations, oral or otherwise, regarding amendments to the original
Contract shall be deemed to exist or bind the Parlies, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in

fuli force and effect.

Page 1 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 for CM at RISK SERVICES




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by thelr respective authorized
officers.

OWNER

{print name}

{print title)
By:

(signalure)
Date:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK

{print name)

{print title)}
By:

{signature)
Dale:

Page 2 of 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT #2 for CM at RISK SERVICES




SHAWMUT

Dby pd Cedstructive

Uxbridge High School

Executive Summary

Shawmut Design and Construction is pleased to present the enclosed Guaranteed Maximum Price for the
Uxbridge High School project. The G.M.P. is based on the contract documents (drawings and
specifications) and addendums #1-9. In addition, enclosed are the following documents:

-Amendment #2 to the contract
-GMP cost summary
~Allowances

-Alternates

-Assumptions and Clarifications
-Drawing and specifications log
-Schedule

We have received a strong response from the subcontractor community and have received approximately
200 bids that we have assembled, evaluated and reviewed with the OPM and A/E team to generate the
GMP. Subcontractor bids were received starting on March 17, 2011 and over the past week the team has
spend considerable time reviewing the contract documents a to ensure we have a complete and thorough
GMP,

The current schedule indicafes that the GMP s to be approved at the joint Board of Selectmen and School
Building Commiitee meeting on March 30, 2011 to ensure that we keep frack with the progress currently
on site.

Based on the current schedule, we anticipate achieving substantial completion on July 27, 2012, which will
allow the school bringing in furniture, equipment and other FF&E items to facilitate an opening of school
for the start of Fall semester as originally scheduled.

The building permit has been received and construction activities for the Early Release Trades are currently
underway and on schedute,

The current GMP (including the early release items from February) is $35,265,819.00,




sudnOg sonoweny| £9'T § | onrze § ) oxt'TH! HE £ | os3'Got $ SUTHIQT TVIAW
013G M HO0S TT g | pogent $ | 008LTL |- $ | o0g'ost § JHIdVEQ ANV ONIDOTE TVIMLVAHL 5011
suonajag LanEweINYHZ6Y"TT) B HER) 8- § Josryn H STLTVIZALS ALIAVS
wedwo?) seddedl(G90'7, $ | 1Eese $ ] reees HE £ | oor'Le H SNOLLLIYVA ONIQ104
sufiig g pegf 1oL'e § | ottreo $ Jopriy HE § | sTes § FOVNDIS
fuotijog zaneweiny|(£97'9g) 3| 266781 $ | L6681 £~ 3|09t $ STRHOSSADIY LA TOL
suanneg wontweny (1 T'TE) 3 | xogor} § | wog'orl HE $ | 0Ts'T6Y s SALLTVIDALS "OSIN o010l
sidaaue) w0100 (65E) 3 | o0L'v6T $ | 00L'F6T |- & | S0T86T $ ONREAODTTVAVONLLNTV 00660
NG prmig MON] T8 § | 9157 3§ 018722 HE $ | 96512 3 ANQdA ORL60
SUIBTH sy WH(656'51) 5 | 000567 3§} 000'567 $]- $ | 6e5ore 5 DNRICOT NS TSI/ IVD 08560
SEX0Y [AHGITLR) $fLegier ${LER IS8T - $ | 901°69% § ONDIOO T JOOM 05560
foonsody l(st L r) | 0009r 5 | ooo'or s S | sst'es $ STANYA TYILLSN0DV 02560
RILERAIY HWN{(099°95) 3| wes'e1e 3| tes'sic $i- $]TeTLe ¥ LIV Q1560
SRR Yol W] $ro've 3 | oo0'5eT % | noo'seT 3] § | sserort 5 FTL 200D 00260
Heslag A S1801 | SOL'ESET £ | voLesey $f- §{ 1ewtst’s 3 TIVALRIA WASIAD 05T60
vl sona)|(5esT) ¥ joiese 5| o1 $ SPR6D < SYAANOT GO6RD
w0 ey |Le1 vy $ | oox'1g % | ooxte $]- § | Leoss H ONTZYTO 3 §SVIS COBRO
mapugy VIpv| STC0IT § | rIvazy't $ | troezoy g § { 9601 F SAOANIM TV.LEW 0OMH0
puy uoteg| 072 $ | orte & | 0053y $1- 3 {o¥s1e 3 SUCOT QVIHUIAD GO0
00 JOWORN(525" L) ${om'oeg < | or8'0ge $]- § | seczee $ AV DIV / STV / SH00T 00750
Hupeoy (oo s08 sy $ 1 000°C961 § | o00'gsL $]- $ | se5'm1g'l 3 ONIIOOY 005£0
Sunjooy wormaN] 2487T1 ${sLTR ¥ s $1- $ | seruz ] STINVA TYLIN 00££0
plantaq o]« $]serue § | cir'iee g]- $ | eevize 3 ONIFOCUIDAVE / ONLIOOHTIILV AL 00120
O[T NG T pApR[HL] Mofaq oag A0[eq a0 MO 353G mafaq 205 wajaq a3g NAOATTIN 0090
- g4 ) - HE $ ALLNILIVI HONOY 00190
o PVOOYS| Tyg el 3 | ooobis § | soo'res g1 3| seraze 3 STYIAN OSIN 00750
ST SR P JIND 10 2218 pAppe + S3duuys £ 29 7 BnpRppY] garpgy $ | 06T SIS § | s6Tver $ | ooox10%¢ s | oo0'st0'c H TILLS TYANLIONLS 00150
AMMOSUN SIPULLIRT (94T TTT) ¥ | coo're0T $ | G00°reeT 3] $ ) 96I'SPTT $ AMANOSYIN 00ZP0
UEId @ st pSE3o6] « UORUSFOM T BNPVSPPY | g5 g 3 | sooeTt $ ] uoss s [szsiin s fstsern $ HNVd ZITIONOD LSVOTHd 00%50
(5400 3 | oor'ire't $ {sL0) $ | SLL'816°T § | seLure't ¥ LLTEONOD HOTEC
ose'cx) 5 | 0007095 $izwrie HER $ s SINZWTUINOTY LOAMONd 00510

DPId  INVLTASNGD 130D

DN “SOIROSSY | amr) mjseq T a3 SUINAND)
SNUIIOENY UBISH] PUOUIALY T AALNIDNY
VA 3praqx) jO Usmo] SANATTD,
VIN SEpLqN] - AEAGEIT SoWEnd L3 - 97T TNOLLYDO
19025 HI i SHprGX[y T LOA0%Nd

TR0 g
AAVINIANS dND sORsRISUEZ) puw BHCOY

NOLLID{YLSNOD pue NDISTA LOMMVHS




| LeroRe'sT § [4WS TLITIN0D 0L OL INNOWY TVIOL
RESEIOL I WD INEN.L ASYETIY ATaYE
GOXGH T £ LADONE DNIGNDS LAM0H
UNIIIAD jO uuﬂb——uu._uﬁ L9TT
Q16964 § | 618'S9T5¢ ${Ler'osrse $ | Tec's80%0t § | 608'6're $ TVLOL
(L69'0TT) $ - F1469930 3 LIOINE DONIANOLT OO WO TINVIIVA,
0N JO W03 05T e 60e) | sswoor B EEER E3 IO % | 6007054 ) AJINIINLLNOD JWD
TIUPRE DENG UT SN JO GPISING 10] pATEncost & :o_vu:hu:uunﬂﬂi_.% s azsonle g | sicoEst {60898 H BT ¥ A3 ANV SNOLLIANOD TVHANAD WD
VL0 TIF T ST ssewonzs B $Treoioo’s BERTTH s TVLQLANS
duavsm..-.mﬂudrﬁaoo 1 1dpa saung Wl POYS] ogg'os | $ | 000051 3 [ 000'Ds1 $i- |- £ NOLLYDLLIA TAISION
ST S Al oy 6 HESZS BB $f- s {15651t s FYOSANVT 000£7E
FIL08 4 S (£ 23 0F BIOH LW () QL 408 W o1 Rontppe prod(1)] coorogz R $ | zov'owz § [ostres'e ${osrees’e H SHOMHINVE 00011¢
[F3L533(F weul| 098 6 £ 100021 $ | 0003 1F'E 51" 3 | orrasce 3 TVIRUDAT Q09T
[eriedopy o) TLE 0Ty £ § 000'6r6s § | conerss sq- 3 | sTo'zes’e $ IVAH QU00ET
Anqmagg vop i 650'+6 £ | 000'0sTY § | ooo'osTr - $ | 1ee'ssty $ ONIGINNTd Q00O
apyuadg powsion| 2er's %] ss8eor $ | sseeor §]- 3 | eo6'Ger b NOLLDALOY THL w000 1T
Topax ot 00001 % | 000°00T £ § 000°001 £l $ [ 000’06 4 SAQLYAT T 00THT
PIOT L0100 ST) H B § | fe6etn $E- $ | 000081 % ONILVIS NI 00571
saopuia WEIEHTZI'r1) 3| see's $ | 6sesT %= 5 | ovo'er [ INTNLYIEL AMOTNLA 0571
SHBM|A] 33pgau] * swAsAg Joudy seoguon| 010" § | ogr1nr'r $loes' it $)- $ [ 0TwL90'L $ STHOATUN/ INTAJINOT ST NV HEOMISVY 00ETL
Suona|og koyrwoiy | [3L'rl TR B X HE 3 SNATYIS NOLLILLOUE
i 100 TS 65) g | #6769 $ | 86’59 $|- § | coL'es § INFWAINOE DTLATHLY 90911
ssTanoyg ..o:omm W09'SL $ | p0y31¢ $ | vov'six £ $ | vovoog $ INITWZINOZ IDIAYES Q00 0rT1




WALIOLPIY A4} PUE SUOWIUIOT) DU T J005] PAYSIUY 110 ([ 0} PUE JUL{f20 dY} 0} S|[erm SIOPLLIOS JY) 1 POLLED ST jemiip oeduwi ySiyy 61
"$YO3p fR19W 1o quis 03 Ajdde jou soop vuoLS T sawmnsse Judug 81

"PAPALSUL ST UOLRTLLE IR0 OU *| (R U0 PAsEG 51 uogeSLur piq oseg Ll

“Iatireq sodea pue (15d ¢7) wonrnsus qejsyopun pue (15d §7) uonRNSI LonRpUNG) sapnpm Suoy 91

Trosdor papidy201s Sunstxa 2 3o Jwipeards pue papsou se A[uo Fuso1ds uo paseq s1 Judug Sl

af Jo o1 ul Sutaed snowmiq 3o ¢ sopnpw SunLg ¢l

“WFZ $O 031 W suusq pod aded snoumanitg 71 sapnious SurdiLy <1

"UTTARY SI PIROYS 1ap1o 23weyd Aq passalpe aq i Jursud qusuedsq AemyBiE] sse 4q 198 UoYQopg Jo soud jeydse pmbi] € uo paseq st FumdiLy

TI/LZ/L UORIAWOD FEHUTISQNS WO POSLq SLIND 1]
230 HIIDF IUMG 10J A[UO PTTANIMS 39 03 WLO] $SIOXT 'SPes SurdeIspiry J0J IS 10§ AUSUO PIUIIIIS pUB paprdyoms 29 o1 weof Suasmy 01

lgoe
10§ 2[qTINS 3q 01 PAWNSST DIT IS UO S[EUIBW S[IOS [ "PIPRIUI SI 51108 JO 10dWIL 10 LOAXD OU DI0J2IM3 PUE NS PISUT[E] B 2q O] PAWNSSE v.mmmw_.eu
ogl "adods aseq sip uswdrddns of Ausdod sy [0 STIIE 1RO WIOI] PAISAATEY 3G 01 (10 “[FLIAIBL [105 S1ISUO JO AN[IGR[ITAT PUT 35T U poseq ST Jumtiy
HI0M JO 1509 ST PIPIIOUL 2T SIUDIMbY 333(01]
s3ud wns dumf ¢ ST PIPNIOUL 31T 23] PUE SUOKIPUOD TeIausT WD
suonrogIEnb snotadxd (v spasiadns sucnesrend asey [
$1502 tondwnsuos 1em Aeiodurs) ssprjsur Surug
suondumsaos ramod pue amod Amrodws) ssprydtr Juoug
"TT0T "0 YOI JND JO [eaosdde no paszq s o[upaqag

"AUPAYIS PUT JAID ) UT ISTIIFUL WE UL YNSII J[BYS “INCA IPBI-UOU JO IPLI B Ul
ISTILOUL T T NS L 5153100 1O SPIQ JO PMEIPYILA JO JMSII ¥ ST T SUMSAIPE AWy "SISEQUOINS IPEA-UOH PUE OPERH [[€ Ul PILLIS a1t SIBPPIQ MO

(-1 WOPHIPPE) IST] JUIWNDOP PAITIE ) UG Paseq St JNG 1
suondunsyy

[ B C T S T~ A - I # Y

IPNA SENVITIASNOD LSOO

DN ‘SEII0SSY + JISSHY ‘HI[SOf D dAY SHANAO
$2)BID0SSY USISA( PUOMALY T IDHLIHOYWY

VAl “95pLIGX[) JO BMO ], TINEND

VIA @5PLIQX[] ‘ACMUSIH 19YeN0) 0LZ - 9FT T NOLLVDOT
10028 YSTH 28pHIGXY : [DArodd

T1/82/€0

TOaRSI0] PUE Ubissg

LAWAVHS

ONIITINIONT HATVA/SNOILVIIATIVID/NOLLINNSSV
NOLLDNYLSNOD Pue NOISHA LNNMVHS




(UoneAd[d 1SE3) C1°TV/L, [IR19p 3¢ SUJOOI [MOUNSOYS PR WHUNPIS FALRIOIDP FRUILLI[T
(641D DUl 1208m FuSIWOP Junnol AJIPO

$319012001 YSEN PUR SIYIUI IS I9[H(]

9/SANIYS/SIUNURIE/SITN 10F 0UBMOL[E H)SE AU dpnpou]

(34014 198581 - 919 “areapIeg 10] SHUsWAXAbIL [EIRSNOOE *S[IS TMUIWN[E 1512 *S[[s umop doip Eilcdiite
10[03 PICPUTIS IZIIUN PUE 0ax JO Ta] ul 1ured Jo 1803 o900 01 $15430°T aSuey?)

GOIPIeA SIDYITI] PUZ AICTTUIL T

(NSTS 198316 1) SUGISIAIL FIOM[IWI DSTU PUR UIE = 01 S](IS MOPULA put sOLSKINGS 53LLNS Pi{os oy 23uegs)

SHNOT) STUUS J, PUE XOF $SILJ 18 SINPUOD SN LI

{9EALI) 19mag URJA PId10g AJPOIN
{3uppa JI0 2uy on painaodiosu wadg soy 4 Semeyref g

SPIoId Al 1o weo

oum ) Aq 51509 wondunsuos sef mmen

SI10[03 [dted SNONOUIWSD SHMISEIRULE PAEPULIS UO 51 FISIL]

‘SuOTEs5ads uy papraoud st Jurmey) (mew soumur a3ned o7 uo paseq 51 Jusug

'sprRnSIamzon sapn[oxs Sury

SWNSAS [eavizp 103 s109uey mone[ost sapa[exs Judug

SUEIp 0} [eUview Axoda Sunade) sopnpaxs Senug

"SIIYITR( QRSLN2T AN 1o $ACII woisns saproxs Jumng

dnoigy H¢e £q pawrepad aq o1 “Funtodss pue SUHONUOW JJdM G SIPRDXD Juong

TRURIR PRRUIIEITOS IO [CAOTISI pur Jumss) AU sapnpxs Fumig

*$33] pue spuwisd 1O ssepy Supaom sirwsd [[e sapnpoxe FuoLg

floeq pur woneataxd [our sxows pue Judid Awedmoo sed sapnpaxs Judug

$1500 UONE[[EISUI 19130 10 3997 dn ooy *safreys youq Auedwioo afqeasueyd,Arun sapnjoxs Sudug
“Jauouom pue JUnsa) put sapnoxs S

‘PIOH I5UmQ PUR SABUIAR W PIGUISIP SE 10X “10m PO [[2 sapafoxs Sariry

{84 °1'T 700 0§ £0 UORYDS 52dG) [-3PLITE “[OU! AMIXTHPE 21313003 UOHESOIU SISO SAPAIND furoLry

OLL'09S PPE pa1inbai 51 ureof 31 "25pLIGX[ JO UMO], 10 UOISSIUILIO]) TONRAIASUO;) I AQ 5uridasae

10 $5€23 30 IMOLS/TONTZHIGS DIMSUD 0) SAMSTOUL L0 10 “FuIpads-a1 *ureo] apiaosd o) PIPO[OUL ST 3503 O "HOLORASUOED AIE POL] [[RGISLE PUT [{Bq1e0
O JeM: SLL Yans (DU saInseall Anedurs) se 0SpLIGX() 10 WO ], PUE UOSSITIIG.) UOLEAIISEOD T 0 s[qeadosoe aq v parid Sunsiie 3o Fuipass-opAy
IGR PIIMSSE SH1] WG] IPRIOUI 10T $90p PUR A[Uo Tuipdos-oprAy Se PIUGIp 3q [{eys (N PUe [£) Dla1d [[eQi00] puE jfegaseq jo UOHEZI[IqEs [0 Arcrodwa]
'SIONOO] JO $32)8 pue SULSR 0} SPIRSaL Ut suoneoljoads USYL Joyinl sTuTMEIp To paseq st Jursig

2ims o1} ¢ Junoopy poosmAld parurd sopniouz Jusirg

*A[uo remAp wedwy ySiy 18 porums st tatd opre ynL

—_

[ I G I L A T ]

I
SuLsuriuyg amjeA

el
sl
14!

o
— -

— -

LB LN - - e A =y |

— 0

suosnpxg

a8

—_
[




YOOrsS

"HUTIIR] S
PInoys topae sty Aq parsnipe 3q (e Fuand qwaunsedaq Avmgdiy ssepy £0 395 uol09yS Jo 20sd yeydsT prabif ¢ uo pastq st Suronryg
000’5418 SPRET IR0 PUE A3430F] P[P1d JO RORCZIING Antroduma | pue pIoig [[0QOS Pae AYI0H PRLL [Jeqi00 Jo Jupesd qiney - CIOH LINMO
SLY'LLES 1800 Q3LIADANE LY QHAYTONI « (P1a-215q 05) adosg Sugoordmem
000°05L% uonedu 2mastop
000'£8% (1€ pUe N) SPIPLI [[LQHSUS PUE [[CqI00,] PASOIPATIIID/IT)
000'sZ% L SMPU3PPY 1od UOLEIGIPOL (301§ [FIIONS
000°0Z$ uogdmnsuos miem dwms],
005'02LE vondumsuos 91g9aps dus L
000'02% (dn joog pUD) [UOTEN) IALIS O3 duws |

oov'ozeS
IMIBSM 0T A

000'0s$

J2sgnIgE /S sTEgUeL]

L T~ T - - B

o o <t

DWNL LNVLTASNGD 180D
DN ‘SHEROSSY + JISSP] “arfsop T SHANAO
SIEIDOSSY WISH] PUGWATH fLDALIHOWV
VX SIPLIGX[] JO a0, TINTID)
VIAL 92PLIQX]) “ResFIE] 199end) 04T - 9T T NOLLYDO'
100938 42rE] 93puqx)) T ADUrCud
LE/8T/ED g
SEONVMOTIV
NOILLDNYLSNOD PUE NOISTA LANAMVHS zopanisue] pue ukisag

LINAVHS




suoUIpues (P13 put sacsusdunuod ‘e 'pesiA0 3R ddy papapur Juud |y

g sy

[ PRIZOUODD 3 T[TYS FIS0D [PUL "PK] HI6 SN OS5I WAL (PAOQE 35) PIG 10U 30m 3 ST SDICWANE orendosdde 31 w1 papnpul 2tk (152 Buiquin(d “RoLISA[T ‘21) QILRUOIGNS pen 1T Jo Sauemolr wTpig v

T10E/1/§ #q 2d03F PaduaId)os 0A0GE 3L JO FFTI|RI UG PosTq St Uity

e

-

J3L3397 LON | 00'sRLBNL $ uolndyg 10T Funfitg]
QILITVIV LON | 26°628°8SS S PIPI 511 = DIRIA {[Fqoseg
C00°SL 1§ = 190pNg [B2100 JALdIDIY LON | 00°LL0'LEL s HULLS T Uno St
QALAIDOY LON | sL'av'sse ] SUN0J steoa L
QIALAIDIY LON | coowe’tes, $ SIUDAT PIOLS 2 YITLL
A3LdIDOV LON | COTHO'PTL $ P [{#q100] #80TL]
Q2LdI00V LON | 0249228 3 PIR1d AOY3OH patd / INQyes
000'5 18 = 2adpng exnsa) J2LdIDOY LON | $L°90%'9r $ PICOGIO3S
000'09 5 m 168prg [W2143813 Q3.1d330v LON | 00'56v'agt $ AL/ {jBqrood 1e i wedg
Q3LcTIIVLON | vergaes 3 JWpNAF AL plory]
000'0C% = 306pNg [mjasory QIASIVIY LON [ 0522025y 3 U0 [[E43004 1t 1BySealy
J4d3597 LoN | oooswiess B PIPL L0100 JIN, SU3IAUAS
Q3LdIDOV LON | srear'sly H PIaL {0 SSwn
SIS0, T 4
JALJII0Y LON | 59°266'32 s vomtdie 107 HeIng
Q3LdIOTY LON | 09925661 £ PIS1 93(] - D[] [[EqRseg
USLJII0V LON | 05'591'6T % FUROD SN
AWD NI G3AN1IINI PIOM JSUME LI Pepnifsuf P31 [[PPO0] 22RDULJ
AW NI QIANTINI PIOP JRUAG L) Papnpu PILT ASXI0H PIRLI / (109108
A NI GFIATINI PO} Jalimey Uy papnpu PIRLT | 12100 SStury
v
sgmoedryg adoxg
TALATIOW LON | 000552 $ Jeosreyp dnjymg| L
SHEWIRY qAV

oty U LINVETISNGD LSOO
ONI SBIEROSSY 4 A0S *unsof T SHANAY)
SIVSEY NS PUOmATY T LALIHDNY]
VIAL 93pLIgx;) Jo umo g FANAETD)
VAL SEPUGX) "ABMYIIL Iend 01T - 9+T T NOLLVIOT
[0043G YUH IPLIqX[() S LDArGHd
TL/3T/E0 e
STILVNYALIY

NOILONYLSNOD pue NOISTIA LIIJAMVHS




JOSLIN, LESSER 4+ ASSOCIATES, INC.

MEMORANDUM

To: Uxbridge SBC

From: David Krawitz - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, Inc.
Date: March 28th, 2011

Re: _ Testing Services: Uxbridge High School

Cc: Uxbridge BOS

Testing services are required on large construction projects to ensure that critical work is performed according to the
Bid Documents. This includes testing of concrete, masonry, steel and soils to ensure that the materials as installed
demonstrate the required properties and strength and meet the specified performance requirements. The proposal
for geotechnical {solls) testing was previously approved by the COWG,

To ensure the greatest flexibility and transparency in awarding to vendors, and the best value for the Town, Joslin
Lesser solicited individual proposals from 5 qualified vendors for each of 3 separate testing services; Concrete,
Structural Steel/Precast Plank, and Masonry. The proposals include half day and full day rates for a variety of
monitoring, inspecting and testing services specific to each discipline. These rates are not consistently Jow for any one
vendor. Therefore, to enable a fair comparison among firms, the proposals also included an estimated total fee based
on a stipulated assumed scope of work (which is based on a close analysis of the project specifications and schedule).

itis not possible to precisely anticipate the number of days of testing that will be required for these services, which
will be determined by the construction activities on site. Therefore the estimates below are not guaranteed totals and
the actual billing will be based on the rates in the proposal for the approved vendor for each service. Joslin Lesser will
monitor the work to ensure that billings are accurate and appropriate.

Please also note that some vendors included the cost of transportation to the job site in their estimated total fee and
others listed that cost separately, as show in the tables below,

Structural Steel and Precast Plank Inspection and Testing

Vendor Briggs JTC Miller Uts Yankee
Estimated Cost $10,056 $15,556 516,478 $9,610 $12,946
Mileage Cost 4594 In Estimate 4660 In Estimate 4594
Total Estimated $10,650 $15,556 $17,138 $13,540

UTS has the fowest cost proposal and are highly qualified to perform this work. It is recommended that the SBC award
the contract for Structural Steef and Precast Plank Testing to UTS.

Project Management




Testing Services Analysis
Page 2

Masonry Testing

Vendor Briges JTC Mitler uTs Yankee
Estimated Cost 56,776 $10,448 $8,190 $6,980 $9,088
Mileage Cost $432 In Estimate 5480 in Estimate $432
Total Estimated $7,208 $10,448 $8,670 $9,520

UTS has the lowest total cost propesal and are highly qualified to perform this work. it Is recommended that the SBC

award the contract for Masonry Testing to UTS.

Concrete Rebar Inspection and Material Testing
Vendor Briggs e Miiler urs Yankee
Estimated Cost $21,160 $23,890 $24,325 $23,480 $28,605
Mileage Cost $1,255 In Estimate $1,395 in Estimate $1,255
Total Estimated $23,890 $25,720 | $29,860

Briggs has the lowest total cost proposal for Concrete and certainly highly qualified to perform this work, However, as
noted above, the actual costs for these testing services are not guaranteed and will be billed on a per visit basis, not
on a lump sum. There would be benefits in consistency and coordination if ane vendor performs the 3 testing services.
Therefore, since UTS has the lowest cost for the 2 other testing services, and the UTS estimated total cost for Concrete
testing is only $1,065 above Briggs, it is recommended that at the SBC award the contract for Concrete Rebar

Inspection and Material Testing to UTS.




UTS of Massachusetts

Town Of Uxbridge

¢/o David Krawitz

Joslin Lesser & Assoclartes, Inc
44 Pleasant Street

Watertown, MA

PROJECT
New Uxbridge High School

Concrete Monitoring & Testing Services
Half Day Field Testing

Full Day Field Tesling

Concrete Test Cylinders

Sample Pick Ups

Half Day Pian! Inspection

Full Day Piant inspection

Full Day Reinforcing Field Testing

Half Day Reinforcing Field Testing

Total Concrete and Rebar

Structural Steel

Half Days Field Bolling/Stud/Deck Review
Full Days Field Bolting/Stud/Deck Review
Half Days Ultrasonic Testing

Full Days Ultrasonic Testing

In Shop Inspections

Precast Plank Inspection

Half Day Field Testing

Full Day Field Testing

Cubes

Total Structural Steel & Precast Plank

Masonry Reinforced Inspections
Half Day Field Tesling

Full Day Field Testing

Grout Cubes

Prisms

Mortar Cubes

Masonry Veneer Inspections
Half Day Field Testing

Full Day Field Testing

Mortar Cubes

Face Brick ASTM C 67

Total Masonry

Professional Engineer
Milage
Overlime Rate

arty
20
60

400
60

N N s

10
16

12
36

12

12

=}

20

AMOUNT
$110.00
$210.00

$10.00
$40.00
$110.00
$210.00
$230.00
$120.00

$150.00
$250.00
$180.00
$240.00
$360.00

$115.00
$220.00
$10.00

$110.00
$210.00
$10.00
$25.00
$10.00

$110.00
$210.00
-$10.00

$76.00

$95.00
$0.00
15

TOTAL
$2,200.00
$12,600.00
$4,000.00
$2,400.00
$110.00
$420.00
$1,150.00
$600.00
$23,480.00

$1,500.00
$4,000.00
$720.00
$1,920.00
$720.00

$230.00
$440.00
$80.00
$9,610.00

$440.00
$2,520.00
$360.00
$200.00
$120.00

$440,00
$2,520.00
$80.00
$300.00
$6,880.00

$1,900.00




Uxbridge High School

Comcrete /Rebar/ Structural Steel/ Masonry 3/21/2011
Inspectional & Lab Testing Services: Rates
UTS Unit Price Durations
or
Quantities
Concrete Rebar Monitoring & Testing Service
Half Days Of Monitoring( Including slump/air /rebar per visit S 110,00 20
Full Days Of Monitoring{ Including slump/air /rebar per visit $ 210.00 60
Concrete Cylinder Testing /speciman $ _10.00 400
Special Trip To Pick Up Specimans / Samples Per Trip 5 40.00 60
Plant Inspectios Full Day $  210.00 2
Plant Inspectios Half Day S 110.00 1
Full Day Reinforcing Steel Inspectiosn _ { Ifstand alone lnspection) S 230.00 5
Half Day Reinforcing Steel Inspectiosn Day ( If Stand Atene Inspection) S 120.00 5
Structural Steel Review
Half Day Of Field Bolting/ Stud/ Decking Review/ visit HS0.00 10
Fuil Day Of Field Bolting / Stud/ Deck Review/visit $  250.00 16
Half Day Of Ultrasonic{U.T.) Testing Of Welds. Jvisit S 180.00 4
Full Day Of Ultrasonic{U.T.) Testing Of Welds. /visit S 240.00 8
In Shop In Inspections { Plus Travel) Full Day $ 360.00 2

Precast Plank Inspections

Half Day Inspection ~$115,00 2

Full Day $220.00 2

Grout Cubes ea, $10.00 8

Masonry Reinforce Back Up & Load Bearing Block

Half Day Inspection °8110.00 4

Full Day Inspection $210.00 12
Grout Cubes each $10.00 36
Prisoms each $25.00 3

Mortar Cubes Each $10.00 12
Masonry Veneer Brick Installation

Haif Day Inspection $110.00 4
Full Day $210.00 12
Mortar Cubes Each $10.00 8

Test Face Brick For Conformance To ASTM C 67 Four Samples $75.00 4

Professional Engineers Per Hour Consult Time Per Hour S 95.00 20
Milage per mile 0

Overtime after 8hrs or Saturdays 1.5

Expenses For Travel , Room & Board will be carried separate,




JOSLIN, LESSER + ASSOCIATES, INC,

MEMORANDUM

To: Don Sawyer, Uxbridge Public Schools

From: David Krawitz - Joslin, Lesser + Associates, [nc.

Date: March 29th, 2011

Re: Commitments and invoices: Uxbridge High School

Cc: Uxbridge School Building Committee and Board of Selectmen

Enclosed for processing are the following commitments and invoices to be considered at the March 30th, 2011 SBC Meeting.

COMMITMENTS:

TESTING

Due to rapid construction progress on the site, it was necessary to expedite approval of Geotechnical {soils) testing.
Therefore, the proposals were submitted to the Change Order Working Group on March 14", 2011 who unanimously
approved awarding the contract to the lowest cost proposal, John Turner Consulting. This contract has been awarded
and the work is proceeding. The commitment is re-presented here for record .

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount

John Turner
Consulting

0602-0000

Miscellaneous Project
Costs — Testing Services

Geotechnical (soils) Testing

$19,760

TOTAL:

$19,760

The scope and analysis of testing proposals for 3 services is described in the attached Testing Services Memorandum.
The following commitments are recommended accordingly. The amount in the project budget for testing is 100,000,
The sum of the recommended proposals {including Geotech), based on the total estimated values, is $59,830, well
within budget. The actual cost will vary from the estimates, the billing will be based on the rates established in each
proposal. Joskin Lesser will submit additional commitments for approval as necessary if the costs are projected to
exceed the amounts listed below for each testing service.

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Centract Amount
UTS of Mass., 0602-0000 MISCE”BHEO‘US Proje.ct Structural Stee! and Precast Plank Testing | $9,610
Inc. Costs — Testing Services

TOTAL: 49,610

Project Management




Monthly Invoice Summary
Page 2

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
UTS of Mass., Miscellaneous Project .
Inc. 0602-0000 Costs — Testing Services Masonry Testing $6,980

TOTAL: 46,980

Vendor Pro-Pay Code # | Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
UTS of Mass., 0602-0000 Mlscelfaneo'us Pro;e.ct Con?rete Rebar Inspection and Material $23,480
inc. Costs — Testing Services Testing

TOTAL: $23,480

The above commitments are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recommends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee recommend to the Board of Selectmen the approval of these commitments,

BID PRINTING

At the January 12" meeting the SBC approved a commitment for Bid Printing by BES Not to Exceed $25,000, This
amount was based on an estimated average cost for similar school projects, however the actual total cost of printing
for this project will exceed the current allocation. The bid process for the High School included printing of 9 addenda
and sets were distributed to the large number of Trade Subcontractors who bid en the project. Raymond Design will
also be producing “addendized” sets of drawings which will be distributed for project team use. The invoices
presented below for BFS total 519,356, and the sum of all previous and current BFS invoices Is $24,154. In anticipation
of additional BFS invoices to be presented at future meetings, it is recommended that the SBC recommend to the BOS
approval of an additionat $8,000 Not To Exceed amount for Printing. The Project Budget includes $70,000 for
Advertising and Printing so this is well within budget.

Please afso note that BFS collected bid deposits from each Trade bidder in the amount of $200 which are refundable
to the bidders if they return the bid sets to BFS by April 17th. Any deposits that are remaining after the deadline wili
be returned to the Town (31 sets have not yet been returned). This can be used to offset some of the printing costs.

Vendor z::;:;y Budget Category Description of Services Contract Amount
:;iﬁ::“e“ 0103-0000 | Advertising & Printing Printing NTE $8,000

The above commitments are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts School Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recommends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee recommend to the Board of Sefectmen the approval of these commitments.




Monthly Invoice Summary

Page 3

INVOICES

The following invoices are presented for approval. The multiple invoices from BFS are for bid printing. The RDA invoice is for
completion of the Bid phase and beginning of work in the Construction Contract Administration phase. The JLA invoices are
for work in the Construction Contract Documents and Bid phases.

ProPay Code | Vendor Invoice # | Budget Category Description of Services Invoice $
0103-0000 BFS 587179 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $3,823.66
0103-0000 BfFS 587590 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $1,098.30
0103-0000 BES 587591 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $249.27
0103-0000 BFS 587592 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing '5188.27
0103-0000 BFS 587593 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $139,29
0103-0000 BFS 587594 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $1,050.32
0103-0000 BFS 587595 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $4,204.31
0103-0000 BFS 587596 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $2,102.16
0163-0000 BFS 587597 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $1,050.24
0103-0000 BFS 587598 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $2,029.36
0103-0000 BFS 588265 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $197.22
0103-0000 BFS 588266 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $597.41
0103-0000 BFS 588267 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $661.23
0103-0000 8FS 588268 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $1,094.64
0103-0000 BFS 588269 | Advertising and Printing Bid Printing $870.84
RDA 201011'03 " | Total Invoice $109,700
0102-0500 A 17 gzx:i:iructian Contract fC(:)rnFtlr:::}:rLaDr(:;;umen’ts and Bidding $30,716
0102-0500 A 18 OPM Construction Contract Contract Documents and Bidding 442,420
Documents for March

The Involces listed above are consistent with the Total Project Budget and to the best of our knowledge are eligible for
reimbursement from the Massachusetts Schoo! Building Authority. Joslin Lesser + Associates recommends that the
Uxbridge High School Building Committee approve these invoices.




Uxbridge High School

Construction Schedule Amendment #2

3/23M1
i Dumtion Start j Finish ; 1201 2002 L2033
] H : -] [+5) Q4 | Qi T az s | ok ol o2 T & ~ o4 [ of  qz ' a3 il
3% Uxbridge High School ] o L o 92.7 wks Thu $/30/10 Fri /272, 927 wks i) Uxbridge High School ]
&% Preconstruction aned Procurement 231.6 wis Thu 9/30/10 Wed 5/812; 31.5 wks % Preconstruction and Procurement
1%  Construction S ST : oo | 69.7 wks Fri2iemn Mon 77312 " 69.7 wits gy — —— Construction
5% Sitewark : 56.5 wks Fre 218111 Wed 4/4/12 56.5 wis P Sitework
o% Foundations, UG piping, and 3OG ) 253 wke Tue 412111 Tue 9/27M1 233 wks 7 Foundati UG piping, and 506
0% Building Structure 8 wks Tue 71511 Tue 3/30/11 Swks g Building Structure
0% Buitding slab on deck and interlor masonry ’ T 190.9 wks ThuB4M1 R toizin 10,9 whs Gmwsgs Building stab on deck and interior masonry
0% Exterior bullding fagade and roof 21.8 wks Mon 515111 Fri 1/20M2 L 21.Bwks o Ry Exterior building fagade and soof
% Interior Construction . . 28.2 whs Fri 12116/11 Mon T/%/12 282 whs Pe———— |0leriar Construction
A% . Sut Completion {or Building “A" . B wks Wed 6/6/12 Wed 8/6/12 6/6 & Substantial Completion for Building “A"
0% Substantial & for Buil g R o owka | Mon ¥z Mon 71912 79 4 Sub ial Completion for g’
0% Substantial Completien for Building "C™ ’ ) - ) C O pwks Fri 64712 U FhigMme 6/1 @ Substantial Completion for Building "¢~
0%  Substantial Completion for Building "D~ Co T gwks T Mon 6ir2 T T Mon aiaez| T e s ial Completion for Building “D"
0% Final Inspection Walk Through/Closeout 28 wks Mon 779112 Fri 7/2TM2 2.8 wks T Final Inspection Walk Through/Clo
0%  Project Completion . T 0 days Fnnzznz | FriTiainzl 74T 4 Project Comgpletion

Page 1 Shawmut Deslyn & Construction




